INTERNATIONAL CHARITIES

2011 VOTE RESULTS

RANKING

ORGANIZATION

Country

PROJECT

AMOUNT

TOTAL WITH
WEIGHT

Running
Subtotal

1

Afghanistan Libre

Afghanistan

Basic support to
most in-need girls
schools in
Panshijir province
and Paghman
district
Afghanistan

5,000

22

49

5,000

Fondacija Apolonija
Gevgelija

Former
Yugoslav
Republic Of
Macedonia

Socializing
children with
special needs
through involving
them in an
educational
project “Nature
Day” along with
other children
from Gevgelija
municipality

1,406

20

51

6,406

Mit Tehetnék Erted?
Autista Otthon Alapitvany

Hungary

I\/Iit Tehetnék
Erted? Autista
Otthon Alapitvany

1500

20

52

7,906

Oz Domov DUHA

Slovakia

Crisis Center
DUHA

4,400

18

11

52

12,306

Vilnius Archdiocese
Caritas

Lithuania

Providing aid to
the poor
unemployed
women and their
children

3496

20

54

15,802
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24. Sunce Udruzenje za
pomoc djeci i omladini sa
posebnim potrebama

Bosnia &
Herzegovina

To provide
services to
children and
youth with special
needs at the
Sunce Day Care
Center

9,000

16

12

55

24,802

15. Mtl Equilibre

Estonia

Therapeutic
Horse Riding
Saddles

4348

17

56

29,150

oo~

1. Afghan Connection

Afghanistan

Worsaj Education
Fund — Teacher
Training

9,432

20

N ([©

57

38,582

National Assembly of
Persons with Disabilities

Ukraine

Establishment of
sensory rooms for
children with
disabilities.

6000

14

12

59

44,582

Alvitas Sv. Kazimiero
namai

Lithuania

Playground For
Orphans and
Disadvantaged
Children

3,561

13

14

59

48,143

11

Asociatia
HatieganuPapaiPariz

Romania

Improvement of
neonatal and
pediatric health
care in “dr. Pop
Mircea”
Municipal
Hospital —
Marghita,
Romania

8,800

14

11

60

56,943
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12

Cultural Community
Foundation for Bihar

Hungary

Equipment That
Help
Handicapped And
Multi-
Handicapped
Children Develop
Various Skills

4,450

13

12

61

61,393

13

O Viveiro Onlus Sogna con
gli Angeli

Mozambique

O VIVEIRO
Handicraft
Workshop —
CHITIMA

10,000

12

12

66

71,393

14

Fondation Enfants
Solidarité (FESSM)

Haiti

CIDIA-PRL
Centre Info-
Diabete/PRL --
Projet
exploratoire sur la
prévalence du
diabéte
(Dépistage du
Diabeéte --
Diabetes
Screening and
monitoring)

10,000

10

10

66

81,393

15

Teresa Benedicta civic
association

Slovakia

Lifting device for
handicapped
clients of charity
house prof.
Hlavaca in
Michalovce

8,290

15

66

89,683
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16

Elliniki Merimna Volou

Greece

Renovation of a
house for abused
women and
children

8,000

11

10

12

67

97,683

17

KODOLS CoOperative
Society

Latvia

Children’s
Playground in
Kazdanga

3864

13

11

68

101,547

18

National Assembly of
Persons with Disabilities

Ukraine

Laboratory
equipment for the
Ibis Medical
Center that
provides free-of-
charge medical
assistant to
people with
disabilities in the
city of Odessa

8000

13

12

70

109,547

19

The Work Of Apostle Paul

Greece

Equip the old
people’s home

10,000

12

14

73

119,547

20

National Assembly of
Persons with Disabilities

Ukraine

Specially
equipped site to
help children with
disabilities to
develop
polysensor
perception of
nature and
motoric skills

8000

16

74

127,547

21

Fondatia Est Europa

Romania

Fondatia Est
Europa

5000

(S]]

13

74

132,547
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22 Stichting Vrijwillige The “Litter Pick up 3000
Zwerfafval Opruimers Netherlands Equipment”
(S.V.Z2.0)
10| 18 79 135,547
23 Suxfragile Toscana Onlus Italy Families Working 8,000
Together 5 | 21 80 143,547
24 Medicine And Traffic Safety | Romania Supporting 6300 10 | 19
Association medical
paraclinical
laboratory
investigations 81 149,847
25 Fundatia Viata Noua Romania Equipping Gepis 8,000 9 | 20
Pentru Copii Community
Center 82 157,847
26 Piraeus Association of Greece Infrastructure 10,000
Parents, Guardians and and Educational
Friends of People with material
Disabilities enhancement
11119 82 167,847
27 Ratky Foundation Hungary Needy Rider 9,770
Alapitvany a debreceni Szent
Joézsef Gimnaziumeért
4 | 24 85 177,617
28 Haztliz6rz6 N6k és Anyak Hungary Playground of 3000 7 | 23
Egyeslilete Tradition
86 180,617
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