RANKING	ORGANIZATION	Country	PROJECT	AMOUNT	1	2	3	TOTAL WITH WEIGHT	Running Subtotal
1	Afghanistan Libre	Afghanistan	Basic support to most in-need girls schools in Panshjir province and Paghman district Afghanistan	5,000	22	6	5	49	5,000
2	Fondacija Apolonija Gevgelija	Former Yugoslav Republic Of Macedonia	Socializing children with special needs through involving them in an educational project "Nature Day" along with other children from Gevgelija municipality	1,406	20	8	5	51	6,406
3	Mit Tehetnék Érted? Autista Otthon Alapítvány	Hungary	Mit Tehetnék Érted? Autista Otthon Alapítvány	1500	20	7	6	52	7,906
4	Oz Domov DÚHA	Slovakia	Crisis Center DUHA	4,400	18	11	4	52	12,306
5	Vilnius Archdiocese Caritas	Lithuania	Providing aid to the poor unemployed women and their children	3496	20	5	8	54	15,802

RANKING	ORGANIZATION	Country	PROJECT	AMOUNT	1	2	3	TOTAL WITH WEIGHT	Running Subtotal
6	24. Sunce Udruzenje za pomoc djeci i omladini sa posebnim potrebama	Bosnia & Herzegovina	To provide services to children and youth with special needs at the Sunce Day Care Center	9,000	16	12	5	55	24,802
7	15. Mtü Equilibre	Estonia	Therapeutic Horse Riding Saddles	4348	17	9	7	56	29,150
8	Afghan Connection	Afghanistan	Worsaj Education Fund – Teacher Training	9,432	20	2	11	57	38,582
	National Assembly of Persons with Disabilities	Ukraine	Establishment of sensory rooms for children with disabilities.	6000					
10	Alvitas Šv. Kazimiero namai	Lithuania	Playground For Orphans and Disadvantaged Children	3,561	13	12	6	59 59	44,582
11	Asociația HațieganuPápaiPáriz	Romania	Improvement of neonatal and pediatric health care in "dr. Pop Mircea" Municipal Hospital – Marghita, Romania	8,800	14	11	8	60	48,143 56,943

RANKING	ORGANIZATION	Country	PROJECT	AMOUNT	1	2	3	TOTAL WITH WEIGHT	Running Subtotal
12	Cultural Community Foundation for Bihar	Hungary	Equipment That Help Handicapped And Multi- Handicapped Children Develop Various Skills	4,450	13	12	8	61	61,393
13	O Viveiro Onlus Sogna con gli Angeli	Mozambique	O VIVEIRO Handicraft Workshop – CHITIMA	10,000				01	01,000
					12	9	12	66	71,393
14	Fondation Enfants Solidarité (FESSM)	Haiti	CIDIA-PRL Centre Info- Diabète/PRL Projet exploratoire sur la prévalence du diabète (Dépistage du Diabète Diabetes Screening and monitoring)	10,000	10	13	10	66	81,393
15	Teresa Benedicta civic association	Slovakia	Lifting device for handicapped clients of charity house prof. Hlavaca in Michalovce	8,290	9	15	9	66	89,683

RANKING	ORGANIZATION	Country	PROJECT	AMOUNT	1	2	3	TOTAL WITH WEIGHT	Running Subtotal
16	Elliniki Merimna Volou	Greece	Renovation of a house for abused women and children	8,000	11	10	12	67	97,683
17	KODOLS CoOperative Society	Latvia	Children's Playground in Kazdanga	3864	9	13	11	68	101,547
18	National Assembly of Persons with Disabilities	Ukraine	Laboratory equipment for the Ibis Medical Center that provides free-of- charge medical assistant to people with disabilities in the city of Odessa	8000	8	13	12	70	101,347
19	The Work Of Apostle Paul	Greece	Equip the old people's home	10,000	7	12	14	73	119,547
20	National Assembly of Persons with Disabilities	Ukraine	Specially equipped site to help children with disabilities to develop polysensor perception of nature and motoric skills	8000	8	9	16	74	127,547
21	Fondatia Est Europa	Romania	Fondatia Est Europa	5000	5	15	13	74	132,547

	ORGANIZATION	Country	PROJECT	AMOUNT	1	2	3	TOTAL WITH	Running
RANKING								WEIGHT	Subtotal
22	Stichting Vrijwillige Zwerfafval Opruimers (S.V.Z.O)	The Netherlands	"Litter Pick up Equipment"	3000					
	,				5	10	18	79	135,547
23	Suxfragile Toscana Onlus	Italy	Families Working Together	8,000	7	5	21	80	143,547
24	Medicine And Traffic Safety Association	Romania	Supporting medical paraclinical laboratory investigations	6300	4	10	19	81	149,847
25	Fundatia Viata Noua Pentru Copii	Romania	Equipping Gepis Community Center	8,000	4	9	20	82	157,847
26	Piraeus Association of Parents, Guardians and Friends of People with Disabilities	Greece	Infrastructure and Educational material enhancement	10,000	3	11	19	82	167,847
27	Rátky Foundation Alapítvány a debreceni Szent József Gimnáziumért	Hungary	Needy Rider	9,770		4		05	,
20	114-4%-%-% NIXIc 40 Appli	Llungani	Discount of	2000	5	4	24	85	177,617
28	Háztűzőrző Nők és Anyák Egyesülete	Hungary	Playground of Tradition	3000	3	7	23	86	180,617